



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2026
In PLA/141/2015

IN THE GOODS OF : AJIT KUMAR BRAHMACHARI (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 20th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Dipika Banu, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bolivia Roy, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

The Court:- GA/2/2026 is an application praying for amendment of the Cause-Title. The amendment is very formal in nature rectifying spelling mistake and names.

Let prayers (a) to (d) of the Master's Summons be allowed.

The Department is directed to do the needful.

GA/2/2026 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)